HAMPSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

Executive Decision Record

Decision Maker:	ker: Executive Member for Public Health	
Date:	26 July 2017	
Title:	Approval to spend for Substance Misuse Services	
Report From:	Director of Public Health	

Contact name: Ileana Cahill, Public Health Principal

Tel: 02380 383308 Email: <u>lleana.cahill@hants.gov.uk</u>

1. The decision:

1.1 That the Executive Member for Public Health gives approval to procure and spend for Substance Misuse Services up to the maximum value of £61.37 million, for a maximum contract term of 7 years (5 years with an option to extend for a period or periods of up to 2 years) commencing on 1 July 2018 and delegates authority to the Director of Public Health to enter into and finalise terms of the agreement with NHS England.

2. Reason(s) for the decision:

- 2.1. Transformation and redesign of substance misuse services are key to ensure that they deliver effective and improved outcomes that meet our populations changing needs whilst also making efficiencies within the treatment system.
- 2.2. Currently there are separate contracts with three different providers to deliver substance misuse services to Hampshire residents
- 2.3. It is proposed to put into place a one combined contract to include all three services for 1 July 2018 using a procurement process in line with the County Council's best practice. This will enable a consistent and integrated approach for service users and facilitate efficiencies to be made across the whole treatment system.

3. Other options considered and rejected:

- 3.1. Maintain the current service provision which reduces the impact on families due to separate services.
- 3.2. Development of complex partnership arrangements to ensure joined up service provision.

4. Conflicts of interest:

4.1. Conflicts of interest declared by the decision-maker: none.

4.2. Conflicts of interest declared by other Executive Members consulted: none.				
5.	Dispensation granted by the Conduct Advisory Panel: none.			
6.	Reason(s) for the matter being dealt with if urgent: not applicable.			

7	Statement	from	the	Decision	Maker:
	Otatonioni		uic	DCCISIOII	manci.

Approved by:	Date:		
	26 July 2017		
Executive Member for Public Health Councillor Patricia Stallard			